WLCSP 3 solder bars
PTIC
RF2 RF1
Bias
Features
• High power capability
• 5:1 tuning range
• High linearity

Evaluation board
DS11849 - Rev 6 page 12/15
4 Ordering information
Figure 16. Ordering information scheme
ST               PTIC       -         82                G                2             C4
ST
Microelectronics
PTIC
Parascan™ tunable
Integrated capacitor
Capacitor
 value
Linearity
F: Standard (x24)
G: Standard (x24)
L: High (x48)
PackageTuning
12 = 1.2 pF
27 = 2.7 pF
33 = 3.3 pF
39 = 3.9 pF
47 = 4.7 pF
56 = 5.6 pF
68 = 6.8 pF
82 = 8.2 pF
M6 : QFN
C5 : WLCSP
C4 : WLCSP 3 bars
1 = 4/1 tuning
2 = 5/1 tuning
Product familyManufacturer -
Table 10. Ordering information
Order code Marking Base qty. Package Delivery mode
STPTIC82G2C4 82H 15 000 WLCSP 3 solder bars Tape and reel
STPTIC-82C4
Ordering information
DS11849 - Rev 6 page 13/15
Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
14-Dec-2016 1 First issue.
01-Mar-2017 2 Updated Table 3.
30-Apr-2018 3 Updated properties restrictions.
15-May-2018 4 Updated Figure 8. WLCSP 3 solder bars package outline.
25-Feb-2020 5 Updated Section Features.
16-Mar-2020 6 Updated Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings (limiting values).
STPTIC-82C4
DS11849 - Rev 6 page 14/15
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service
names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2020 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
STPTIC-82C4
DS11849 - Rev 6 page 15/15